Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 5/5/2024 Midnight To: 5/11/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date Time
Reported Reported
2400008129 5/5/2024 9:57 PM
2400008119 5/5/2024 5:54 PM
2400008118 5/5/2024 3:07 PM
2400008112 5/5/2024 9:53 AM
2400008110 5/5/2024 9:27 AM
2400008107 5/5/2024 5:50 AM
2400008206 5/6/2024 8:18 PM
2400008197 5/6/2024 3:58 PM
2400008151 5/6/2024 8:50 AM
2400008307 5/7/2024 10:42 PM
2400008273 5/7/2024 5:16 PM
2400008255 5/7/2024 12:28 PM
2400008254 5/7/2024 12:22 PM
2400008252 5/7/2024 11:47 AM
2400008251 5/7/2024 11:26 AM
2400008249 5/7/2024 10:55 AM
2400008248 5/7/2024 10:40 AM
2400008246 5/7/2024 8:56 AM
2400008235 5/7/2024 2:48 AM
2400008370 5/8/2024 6:21PM
2400008367 5/8/2024 5:55PM
2400008364 5/8/2024 3:13PM
2400008361 5/8/2024 2:47 PM
2400008359 5/8/2024 12:56 PM
2400008351 5/8/2024 10:02 AM
2400008336 5/8/2024 6:09 AM
2400008321 5/8/2024 1:12 AM
2400008429 5/9/2024 2:01PM
2400008420 5/9/2024 12:46 PM
2400008395 5/9/2024 9:31 AM
2400008391 5/9/2024 7:59 AM
2400008447 5/9/2024 11:37 PM
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Address

BELMONT ST
JOHNSON AVE

LAWRENCE ST/ OTIS ST

CRESTWOOD DR
SOUTH ST
JUNIPER BROOK RD
INDIAN MEADOW DR
BRIGHAM ST
FORBES RD
MAIN ST / HEMLOCK DR
MAIN ST
DAVIS ST/ OTIS ST
INTERVALE FARM LN
WHEELWRIGHT DR
CEDAR HILL ST

SOUTH ST/ NORTHGATE RD

HUDSON ST
LITTLE POND RD

BARTLETT ST/ HEMLOCK DR
BELMONT ST / SHREWSBURY

JUBILEE RD

EMERSON RD
FISHER ST
MAIN ST

DAVIS ST/ NORTHGATE RD

SOUTHWEST CUT

NORTHGATE RD / JETHRO

PETERS LN
CHURCH ST/ FAY LN

SHOPS WAY
VALENTINE RD
HUDSON ST /ALLEN ST
SOUTH ST

Incident Type

Breaking and Entering
Well Being Check
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Well Being Check
Keep The Peace
Scams
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Keep The Peace
Animal Calls
Ambulance
Fraud
Ambulance
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.

All Others
Well Being Check
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

ILLEGAL
DUMPING/LITTERING

Fraud
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Animal Calls
Warrant Arrest
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Animal Calls
Shoplifting
Ambulance

Accident:P.D.

Well Being Check

Report Run Date an Time: 5/16/2024 8:08:02 AM

Action Taken

Arrest
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Spoken To
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Spoken To
Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Spoken To
Arrest
Report

Report
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Arrest
Report

Gone on Arrival
Report
Checked/Secure
Report
Spoken To



2400008446
2400008444
2400008443
2400008434
2400008505
2400008500
2400008498
2400008495
2400008494
2400008491
2400008481
2400008476
2400008464
2400008462
2400008461
2400008564
2400008551
2400008549
2400008545
2400008544
2400008538
2400008537
2400008532
2400008525

Arrests:
Incident #
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5/9/2024

5/9/2024

5/9/2024

5/9/2024

5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024

8:43 PM
8:29 PM
8:19 PM
3:15PM
9:37 PM
7:03 PM
6:46 PM
5:40 PM
2:43 PM
1:58 PM
11:52 AM
10:54 AM
7:44 AM
6:17 AM
5:10 AM
11:45 PM
9:12 PM
6:43 PM
2:58 PM
2:41 PM
12:53 PM
12:22 PM
10:11 AM
7:00 AM

Arrest Date /Time

2400008549

Charges

05/11/2024 6:52 PM

CRESTWOOD DR
SOUTHWEST CUT
WEST MAIN ST /LINCOLN ST

LITTLE POND RD
BELMONT ST
SUNSET DR
JOHNSON AVE
SHOPS WAY
WEST MAIN ST
PLEASANT ST
LYMAN ST
CEDAR HILL ST
BARTLETT ST
SHOPS WAY
NORTHGATE RD
HOWARD ST
CYRUS WAY
MAIN ST
MAIN ST
BREWER ST
HUDSON ST
FERNBROOK RD
MAIN ST
HUDSON ST

Name

De Oliveira,Claudio
Veloso

Well Being Check
Warrant Arrest
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Dog Complaint
Well Being Check
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Disturbance
Disturbance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Dog Complaint
Accident:P.D.
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Animal Calls

Address

Report
Arrest
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Gone on Arrival
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Report
Arrest
Spoken To
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure

Age Race Gender

25 Ekman St Apt. 16E Worcester, 54 W M

MA 01607

90/23/F LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI/CDL/MVH, OPER MV WITH c90 §23

2400008444

Charges

05/09/2024 8:30 PM

Warrant WARRANT ARREST
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Souza
Mendes,Mickael
Schumacher

22 Southwest Cut Apt. A
Northborough, MA 01532

Report Run Date an Time: 5/16/2024 8:08:02 AM

2TWM
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2400008370 05/08/2024 6:37 PM  Gbarwea,James li 23 Suffolk St Apt. 2 Worcester, 22B M
MA 01604

Charges
90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH ¢90 §23

90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
267/12/A COUNTERFEIT NOTE, POSSESS c267 §12
267/12/A COUNTERFEIT NOTE, POSSESS 267 §12
90/23/F LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI/CDL/MVH, OPER MV WITH ¢90 §23
2400008359 05/08/2024 1:10 PM  Dos Santos,Aquiles 10 Cold Harbor Dr 35WM

P. Northborough, MA 01532
Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20

90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * ¢90 §9

2400008336 05/08/2024 6:31 AM  Wassel,Eugenia P. 867 Grafton St Apt. 10 70 W F
Worcester, MA 01604
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400008129 05/05/2024 10:24 PM Tilton,Harry Jones 25 Connector Rd Westborough, 45W M
MA 01583

Charges
266/120 TRESPASS c266 §120

266/16A B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A
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