

## Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 5/5/2024 Midnight To: 5/11/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2400008129	5/5/2024	9:57 PM	BELMONT ST	Breaking and Entering	Arrest
2400008119	5/5/2024	5:54 PM	JOHNSON AVE	Well Being Check	Report
2400008118	5/5/2024	3:07 PM	LAWRENCE ST / OTIS ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008112	5/5/2024	9:53 AM	CRESTWOOD DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008110	5/5/2024	9:27 AM	SOUTH ST	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2400008107	5/5/2024	5:50 AM	JUNIPER BROOK RD	Well Being Check	Report
2400008206	5/6/2024	8:18 PM	INDIAN MEADOW DR	Keep The Peace	Spoken To
2400008197	5/6/2024	3:58 PM	BRIGHAM ST	Scams	Report
2400008151	5/6/2024	8:50 AM	FORBES RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008307	5/7/2024	10:42 PM	MAIN ST / HEMLOCK DR	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400008273	5/7/2024	5:16 PM	MAIN ST	Keep The Peace	Spoken To
2400008255	5/7/2024	12:28 PM	DAVIS ST / OTIS ST	Animal Calls	Gone on Arrival
2400008254	5/7/2024	12:22 PM	INTERVALE FARM LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008252	5/7/2024	11:47 AM	WHEELWRIGHT DR	Fraud	Report
2400008251	5/7/2024	11:26 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008249	5/7/2024	10:55 AM	SOUTH ST / NORTHGATE RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008248	5/7/2024	10:40 AM	HUDSON ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008246	5/7/2024	8:56 AM	LITTLE POND RD	All Others	Report
2400008235	5/7/2024	2:48 AM	BARTLETT ST / HEMLOCK DR	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400008370	5/8/2024	6:21 PM	BELMONT ST / SHREWSBURY	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2400008367	5/8/2024	5:55 PM	JUBILEE RD	ILLEGAL DUMPING/LITTERING	Report
2400008364	5/8/2024	3:13 PM	EMERSON RD	Fraud	Report
2400008361	5/8/2024	2:47 PM	FISHER ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008359	5/8/2024	12:56 PM	MAIN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2400008351	5/8/2024	10:02 AM	DAVIS ST / NORTHGATE RD	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2400008336	5/8/2024	6:09 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400008321	5/8/2024	1:12 AM	NORTHGATE RD / JETHRO PETERS LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400008429	5/9/2024	2:01 PM	CHURCH ST / FAY LN	Animal Calls	Gone on Arrival
2400008420	5/9/2024	12:46 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400008395	5/9/2024	9:31 AM	VALENTINE RD	Ambulance	Checked/Secure
2400008391	5/9/2024	7:59 AM	HUDSON ST / ALLEN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008447	5/9/2024	11:37 PM	SOUTH ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To



## Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 5/5/2024 Midnight To: 5/11/2024 11:59 PM.

2400008446	5/9/2024	8:43 PM	CRESTWOOD DR	Well Being Check	Report
2400008444	5/9/2024	8:29 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400008443	5/9/2024	8:19 PM	WEST MAIN ST / LINCOLN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400008434	5/9/2024	3:15 PM	LITTLE POND RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008505	5/10/2024	9:37 PM	BELMONT ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400008500	5/10/2024	7:03 PM	SUNSET DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008498	5/10/2024	6:46 PM	JOHNSON AVE	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400008495	5/10/2024	5:40 PM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2400008494	5/10/2024	2:43 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400008491	5/10/2024	1:58 PM	PLEASANT ST	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2400008481	5/10/2024	11:52 AM	LYMAN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008476	5/10/2024	10:54 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008464	5/10/2024	7:44 AM	BARTLETT ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008462	5/10/2024	6:17 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008461	5/10/2024	5:10 AM	NORTHGATE RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008564	5/11/2024	11:45 PM	HOWARD ST	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2400008551	5/11/2024	9:12 PM	CYRUS WAY	Disturbance	Report
2400008549	5/11/2024	6:43 PM	MAIN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2400008545	5/11/2024	2:58 PM	MAIN ST	Dog Complaint	Spoken To
2400008544	5/11/2024	2:41 PM	BREWER ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008538	5/11/2024	12:53 PM	HUDSON ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400008537	5/11/2024	12:22 PM	FERNBROOK RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008532	5/11/2024	10:11 AM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400008525	5/11/2024	7:00 AM	HUDSON ST	Animal Calls	Checked/Secure

## Arrests:

Incident #	Arrest Date	<u>e /Time</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Age Race Gender
2400008549	05/11/2024	6:52 PM	De Oliveira,Claudio Veloso	25 Ekman St Apt. 16E Worcester MA 01607	, 54 W M
Charges					

90/23/F LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI/CDL/MVH, OPER MV WITH c90 §23

2400008444	05/09/2024	8:30 PM	Souza Mendes,Mickael Schumacher	22 Southwest Cut Apt. A Northborough, MA 01532	27 W M
------------	------------	---------	---------------------------------------	---	--------

## Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST



Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 5/5/2024 Midnight To: 5/11/2024 11:59 PM.

2400008370	05/08/2024	6:37 PM	Gbarwea, James li	23 Suffolk St Apt. 2 Worcester,	22 B M			
•				MA 01604				
Charges								
90/23/H REG	ISTRATION S	USPENDED	), OP MV WITH c90 §23					
90/34J UNINS	SURED MOTO	OR VEHICLE	E c90 §34J					
267/12/A COL	JNTERFEIT N	NOTE, POSS	SESS c267 §12					
267/12/A COUNTERFEIT NOTE, POSSESS c267 §12								
90/23/F LICEI	90/23/F LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI/CDL/MVH, OPER MV WITH c90 §23							
2400008359	05/08/2024	1:10 PM	Dos Santos,Aquiles P.	10 Cold Harbor Dr Northborough, MA 01532	35 W M			
Charges				-				
90/10/A UNLI			= M\/ c90 &10					
			111 000 310					
90/20/B INSP	ECTION/STIC	CKER, NO *	c90 §20					
90/23/H REG	ISTRATION S	USPENDED	9, OP MV WITH c90 §23	i				
90/34J UNINS	SURED MOTO	OR VEHICLE	E c90 §34J					
90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9								
			ICLE * c90 §9					
2400008336	05/08/2024		ICLE * c90 §9 Wassel,Eugenia P.	867 Grafton St Apt. 10 Worcester. MA 01604	70 W F			
2400008336				867 Grafton St Apt. 10 Worcester, MA 01604	70 W F			
2400008336 Charges	05/08/2024	6:31 AM			70 W F			
2400008336	05/08/2024	6:31 AM			70 W F			
2400008336 Charges	05/08/2024	6:31 AM			70 W F 45 W M			
2400008336 Charges Warrant WAR	<b>05/08/2024</b> RANT ARRES	6:31 AM ST	Wassel,Eugenia P.	Worcester, MA 01604 25 Connector Rd Westborough,				
2400008336 Charges Warrant WAR 2400008129 Charges	05/08/2024 RANT ARRES 05/05/2024	6:31 AM ST 10:24 PM	Wassel,Eugenia P.	Worcester, MA 01604 25 Connector Rd Westborough,				
2400008336 Charges Warrant WAR 2400008129 Charges	<b>05/08/2024</b> RANT ARRES	6:31 AM ST 10:24 PM	Wassel,Eugenia P.	Worcester, MA 01604 25 Connector Rd Westborough,				